SHERIDAN, NORMAN AND MESSANO FIRST PLACE WINNERS IN
NATION’S CAPITAL SINGLES CLASSIC

Wayne Sheridan, Richmond, Va.,
moved up from last year’s sixth place
finish to win the title in the Classic
Division of the Nation’s Capital
Singles Classic Tournament when he
rolled games of 279, 235, 225, 182 and
179 for a total of 1100. Wayne took
home $500 for his effort.

Doug McCormick took second place
with 1083 and Willie Jelks repeated his
third place finish of a year ago with
1073, 6 pins better than last year.

In the Major Division, Wade
Norman of Alexandria, Va. rolled
games of 210, 209, 204, 196 and 181 for
a total of 1000 to capture first place
money of $500.00. Ron Spilman was
second with 991 and Elmer Swartz
third with 980.

In the Regular Division, Emil Mes-
sano rolled 949 to win the $250.00 first
prize while Virginia Sater took second
with 900. The complete prize list fol-
lows:

CLASSIC DIVISION
1. Wayne Sheridan 1100
2. Doug McCormick 1083

500.00
250.00

10.
11,
12,
13.
14.
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Willie Jelks
Bob Michaelson
Ray Shackleford
Pete Gunn

Paul Thomas
Elmer Breeden
Richard Curtis
Don Edens
Bob Vivadelli
Barry Cohen
Don May

Clint Fairchild

MAJOR DIVISION
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. Wade Norman
. Ron Spilman
. Elmer Swartz
. Roy Smith

. Bob Langley

. Ken Selvage

Charles Lowe
Bob Vozzola
David Hart
Larry Sheck

. Bob Keesee

. Mark McGuire
. Hing Wong

. Darlene Kestner

1073
1070
1048
1032
1030
1026
1025
1022
1020
1017
1016
1013

1000
991
980
977
972
969
967
962
955
952
951
950
947
941

125.00
75.00
50.00
30.00
20.00
20.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

$500.00
250.00
125.00
90.00
60.00
50.00
40.00
35.00
30.00
24.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

REGULAR DIVISION

1. Emil Messano 949 $250.00
2. Virginia Sater 900  125.00
3. Ken Drake 898 62.50
4, leannette Cahall 882 45.00
5. Joe Sartori 875 22.50
6. Leonard Cahall 873 15.00
7. Chuck Helman 872 15.00

Wayne Sheridan receives 1st place
trophy from Seminary Mgr John Ver-
ducci.



