SHERIDAN, NORMAN AND MESSANO FIRST PLACE WINNERS IN NATION'S CAPITAL SINGLES CLASSIC

Wayne Sheridan, Richmond, Va., moved up from last year's sixth place finish to win the title in the Classic Division of the Nation's Capital Singles Classic Tournament when he rolled games of 279, 235, 225, 182 and 179 for a total of 1100. Wayne took home \$500 for his effort.

Doug McCormick took second place with 1083 and Willie Jelks repeated his third place finish of a year ago with 1073, 6 pins better than last year.

In the Major Division, Wade Norman of Alexandria, Va. rolled games of 210, 209, 204, 196 and 181 for a total of 1000 to capture first place money of \$500.00. Ron Spilman was second with 991 and Elmer Swartz third with 980.

In the Regular Division, Emil Messano rolled 949 to win the \$250.00 first prize while Virginia Sater took second with 900. The complete prize list follows:

CLASSIC DIVISION

1.	Wayne Sheridan	1100	500.00
2.	Doug McCormick	1083	250.00

3.	Willie Jelks	1073	125.00
4.	Bob Michaelson	1070	75.00
5.	Ray Shackleford	1048	50.00
6.	Pete Gunn	1032	30.00
7.	Paul Thomas	1030	20.00
8.	Elmer Breeden	1026	20.00
9.	Richard Curtis	1025	15.00
10.	Don Edens	1022	15.00
11.	Bob Vivadelli	1020	15.00
12.	Barry Cohen	1017	15.00

1016

1013

950

947

941

15.00

15.00

15.00

15.00

15.00

1000 \$500.00

14. Clint Fairchild MAJOR DIVISION 1. Wade Norman

12. Mark McGuire

14. Darlene Kestner

13. Hing Wong

13. Don May

1.	wade indiman	1000	\$500.00	
2.	Ron Spilman	991	250.00	
3.	Elmer Swartz	980	125.00	
4.	Roy Smith	977	90.00	
5.	Bob Langley	972	60.00	
6.	Ken Selvage	969	50.00	
7.	Charles Lowe	967	40.00	
8.	Bob Vozzola	962	35.00	
9.	David Hart	955	30.00	
10.	Larry Sheck	952	24.00	
11.	Bob Keesee	951	15.00	

REGULAR DIVISION

1.	Emil Messano	949	\$250.00
2.	Virginia Sater	900	125.00
3.	Ken Drake	898	62.50
4.	Ieannette Cahall	882	45.00
5.	Joe Sartori	875	22.50
6.	Leonard Cahall	873	15.00
7.	Chuck Helman	872	15.00



Wayne Sheridan receives 1st place trophy from Seminary Mgr John Verducci.